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TOTAL NO. INSPELCTIONS

REMARKS

»? j 5)7/
INSPECTION DATE /'é'//«.'/ :
X

)
o

LOCATION (
WORK COMPLETED

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING _
1 to 30 Outlet, s$200 2
494 3110 60 Outlets 300 .-~
Over 60 Outlets, ezch Outlet 05 1277, 2o
(Each twelve feet or traction thereof of fluorescent lighting or
any type of plug molding will be classed 1s one outlet).

SERVICES
Single Phase ¢ o
Three Phase g -2

MOTC ~
No: .« xzeeding 50 H.P. . 3 v
Over 50 H.p. . e

HEATING UNITS
Domes.ic (0)il)
Commercial (Oil)
< | Elctric Hear (Each Room)

APPLIANCES
A Ranges, Cocking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters Disposals, Built-in

Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in appliance — each
unit

MISTELLANEOUS
Temporary Service, Single Phase
Temporary Service, Three Phase
Circuses, Carnivals, Fairs, etc.
Mcters, relocate
L stribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit

= Transformers, per unu

=~ Air Conditwners, per unit

~  Signs, per unit

ADDITIONS
5 OQutlets, or less
Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates




APPLI‘CATION FO‘R AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
Amendment No £l

Portland, Maine, ..

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
. The undcrsigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit N 969/1227 pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mai1e, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of

the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the jsiiowing specifications:
Location ..2179=2195 Congress St. ...

Owner’s name and address .Union Mutual Lifs ~n

Lessec’s name and address -

Contractor’s name and address oWestdrook =~ Teleptone
P T evevoersr seve snres Plans filed TR, &
Proposed use of building
Last USE _vrrreeeemrinine No. families . e cooe v
Increased cost of work Additional fec ....2090. ...

Description of Proposed Work

To extend for thrse more months the temporary uss of 8;-1000 5‘1’ py!;ofux gas t.an&a

(froa date of “”“'.gﬁn‘d,mm,) outside above grourd.

original app. iesued Dec. 17, 1969.

Gfeofrs

2

340t to Fire Depl
Re:'d trom Firs Dept.

Detalls of New Work permit to contractors
1s any plumbing involved in this work? ............. ... Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Height average grade to highest point 0f 100f erorvevvvrsevrnvcss
No. stories  ........... solid or filled lend 2 i earth or rock? L e
. Thickness, top Potom . e cellar . .
... Height ‘Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot ... .. Rorl covering c..coeen. e eeeeessee e

No. of chimneys .....coeeeeccinens ‘Material of chimneys .
Framing lumber—Kind e v - Dressed or full size? ...
Corner posts i Girt or ledger board?

Girders <crue. Columns under irders SiZe orreiarnienn Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor... - »2nd Brd.eneriieeirierseenny TOOE
On centers: 1st floor... 7.V IR ) |- USRI

Maximum span: 1st floor...... U7 SRUROUIRUR- | ' IUR
Approved: afax Gas Corp

”
e

ignat by
Signature of Qumj Y/

— 7
'/ _ \/
Approved: X -
INSPECTION COPY R ¢

/
a;
cs. 105 S
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PERMIT ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT peg 17 199
Class of Builling or Type of Structure . . .
Portlnd, Maine, _Dec. 12,3569 | TV o PORTLAHD
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ”

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permil to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
% acoord ance with the Laws of the Stote of Aaing, the Building Cede and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlend, tilans and
specifications, if any, submilled herewith and the follovsing specifications:

Location 2179-2195 Congress Street - Within Fire Limits? Dist. Ne.

Owner's name aod address Ilnion Ruitnal Iife Ins.Co. LO00 Conpress St Telephone

Lessee™s pame and address Telephonar o oo

Contracter's pame and address ERrofax Gss Gcz'p. ,917 Main St.Westbrook - Telephion }35&-81;17

Architect *. - Specifications.. o Plans ___¥8S____ No. of sheets ._2.3._._

Proposed use of building No. families

Last use No. families _

Material . . .. No. stories . Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot _. -

Estimated €08t $ee . Fee$. 200
General Description of New Work

[P

To install three 1,000 gal., two 500 gal. pgrofax gas as per plan outside ‘abovezround
To set on cement blocks~ {(Lx1Cnx2L)

These tanks o te temporary - for six months,

#, A
St to Flra Dept / R4 (’
Rec's v Furs Danf é./z

It 15 understoed thal this permit does not include installation of kealing apparatus whick is to be taken out separately by and
the mop » f the heating comiractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work

i3 any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what :s proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been senr? - Form notice sent?
Heigl:t average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front. depth No. stories ......._solid or filled land?2... . -—earthorrock? . .
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom wellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering
No.of chimneys . ____ Material of chimneys of lining Kind of beat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind—_______; Dressed or full size?. . Corner posts Sills
Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C, Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span oer 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

On centers: 1st floor. : . 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1=t floor 2nd 3rd
if one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If 2 Garage
No, cars now accommodated on same fot_. _, to be accommodated.......number commerrial cars to be accommodated.......
will aut nobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.

APPRO VED‘ Mucellancous

L f‘ 1.(/ / e o9 Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
7 4 Al Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

A HC. Lol iS: 4 L//y/&.j_...( sz,"’,"':g:’f.’i- see that the Stare and City requirements pertaining thereto are

yes
o2 G HofT9 A amnetoss. | Observed? ol
. Pyrofax Cas Corp.
€s 30}

INSPECTION COPY

By:
Sigrature of owner
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Loation Sl 74 2, ’(,,a,u.m [,

Owner /,é,“_,,' ‘/,)/{‘47;:// .z.«‘i

Date of permit”’ )/i 7 / (r/p‘ 7

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.
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Fina! Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued
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Form Check Notice
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2179-2195 Congress Street .

Dec. 18, 1969 S

cc to: Charles Primn, 3zd. i
Hugh Ztubbins And Assoclates Union lHutual Life Ins.Co. TR
806 Massachusetts Avenue 400 Congress S5t.,04111 EA
Cankridge, Mass.,Att: Paul Grayson ‘

e

Dear Mr, Grayson:

Ve have reviewed your comments as per our personal con-
versation here at this offica on Tuesday, Dec. 16th and your
memo dated Dec, 8, 1969, Your ciarification of items I through
4 coacurs with the request 27 our previous letter. We reviewed
iten 4 and it is our opinfon vhat Section 504.9.3 of the Portland
Code referring to{foud and drink estal. ishmeant) is rot entirely
applicarle to a business of tanis nature where the restauvrant
facility is accessory to it, and therefore we waiver any further
roquirencnts os shown on plan for exits,

Yours truly,

R, Lovell Brown
Pirec*or,Building Inspectiton Department




1033 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge. Massachusetts 02138

{£17) 868-1200

e sl MRS

Maxrch 27, 1970

Mr. R. Lovell Brown
Director of Building Inspection Frie G\

City Hall N&w: U Mo
Portland, Maine ®LO

(524 IS 3 -
Re: Supports for Precast Fascia Panels Coran 57
Union Mutual Office Building (7372)

Dear Mr. Brown:

With regard to our telephone conversation of today, we ave for-
warding herewith two (2) copies of the investigation made for
the precast fascia supports.

We found that the support straps are about 10% over-stressed for
the panel dimensions as outlined in shop drawings and in our
sketch. This is structurally sufficient since only the deadload
of the panel is supported and no additional over-stressing is
anticipated. We advise, however, that care be used in placing
the panels in order to avoid any possihle overloading due to im-
pact

Should any more clarification be necessary, please do not hesi-
tate to call on us.

Very truly yours,

LeMESSSURIER ASSOCIATES, INC.

Font Aeboirmnuel

Franz Schemmel

FS:jf

Enclosures - 2

cc: P, Grayson
B. Palermo
P. Sullivan
D. Knowlton

iam J. Lok L. Thoen Emil C.Hervol  John E. Brennan

e F W S W

Kenneth B. James McOune  Hans Wiitlam Hagen Dans 2, Beach  Robent V. Minchslilo  Marjoris A. Langenthal
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 LeMessurier |
" Bsseciates, Inc |

]
i
—— e e {617. 868-129C

1 April 1970

'(:33 Massa.he etis Ave.oue, Cambridge, Massachusatts 0 213¢

Mr. R. Lovell Brown

Director of Buitding § Inspection Services
City Hall

Portiand, M:iire

Re: Unior Mutual Office Building
Ref: Supports for precast fascia panels
Deur Mr., Bro.a:

In resporse to ;our letter of March 27, 1970, inquiring about
supperts for the window system, we like to make the following
comments:

Our design called fcr a fu?l support of the window
system on the 3rd floor slab. Sections 1, 3 § 4 on
Drawing A-41 by Hugh Stubbins § Associates show exact
details of the :supports on roof, 3rd floor and 2nd
floor. Shop drawings A-9, A-10, A-11 by Kawneer/Amax of
Bloomsburg, Pu. alno show that all detailing has been
carried out as int:nded, hence no load of the window
system will be supported on the precast panels.

We hope that this infornation, in alditiom to our letter of
March 27, will clarify the matter. Please call on us, should
additional information be required.
Very truly yours,
LeMESSURIER ASSCOCIZTES, INC,

— K ¥ /7

how whev vzt

Franz Schemmel

FS:bam
cc: Bob Palermo, Paul Grayson
Peter Sullivan Dor Xnowlton

Witliam J. LeMessurler  William L. Thoes. 381 C. Harved  .John E. Brennu

Kennsth B. Wiezner  Juris D. Anderson  Jares McCune  Hans Williem Higen Dana P. 8each  Robert V. Minchetl. tarjorie A Langenthsl
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¢
e INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by:///.//.z% (.

(;‘:%\ Second Class JUL 30 1559
N July 30 1969

undersigncd kereby applics for a permil to erect aiter repair demolish install th:e f allowif?g buslding structure equipment
icé with the Laws of the State of Muaine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
Jei! 7S, if any, submitled kerewith and the following specifications:

£t 2179-2193 Congress S Within Fire Limits? ................. Dist, No

_Jwher's name and address Union Mutual Life Insurance Canpany, 400 Congresspgfgphom

£
5

Lessex’~ name and address

Telephone.
Contractor's name and address ...Consolidated ...C,on.sj;xms:hox:a.._&...Bui%ggxg.‘(gng.é..sug.... SE Telephone...774=2626
; Architect . Specifications........ ... P?angérﬁ.myes....:.,k......N o. of sheets ..
: Proposed use of building Office Building No. families ...

No. families .o,
masMry.  No. stories L .. Heat Style of roof

Other buildings on same lot

Roofing e,

Estimated cost $..........

General Description of New Work

FOR EXCAVATION AND FOUNDATION ONLY FOR 4-STORY OFFICE BUILDING 420" x 112' as per plans.

1t is understood that this permit does not include installaln of heating apparatus which is to be taken out sep
the name of ihe heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractors

: Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?

o Is connection to be made to public sewer? ___ If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic wank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ...

aralely by and in

Height average grade to highestéoint of roof.

Size, frontus . depth “t-IiIo s%?r'es "B"e"I'"'\?r"'so“g é)é filled land?....... .earth or rock? v
Material of foundation ....Soncrete®® 1eas Zf‘hicknegs, t%; .58 .. bottom cellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot .. e ROOf cOVering .
No. of chimneys ... . Material of chimneys..........._ of H0iNgG oo Kind of heat . fuel
) Framing Lumber—Kind...._. ey Dressed or full tize?..oeeo.......... Corner POSES e s Sills -
Size Girder .. S - Columus under girders ... Size . Max, on centers ...

-Studs (outside walls and carrying i)artitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bfidéing in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd , roof K
On centers: 1st floor, ., 2nd , 3rd roof ’
Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd roof 2
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
i If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........ » 10 be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accomme 4
N Will automalsle repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building !

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pu!?"
Will there b~ in charge of the above work a’
...... see that the State and City requirementr
observed?....y2s...

R Union Mutual 1if

" .. cs a0t cnsollidat Cr
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2179-2135 Congress Lstreet -
March 27, 1970

1
| cc to: Hugh Stubbins & Asgociates | R
i LeMossurier Asgsociates, Inc. 806 Hassachuscetts Ave. ‘
! 1033 Massachusetis Avenua Canbridge,Mass. :
A i Canbridga, Mass, ,Att:Mr. Schomnell cc to: Congolidated Constructors |
V} 3 ! & Builders,P.O.Box 4056 |

Dear Mr. Schemmell: 616 Congress Street

In ref, to Union Hutual Building !

In referenca to our telsphone conversation this date
pertinont to the support brackets for the pre-cast concrete
Panel band around the Union Mutual Building, I have noticed
on the plang in our office that the window system indicates
that it rests upon th- panel. In our discussion you felt
that that load was nod imposed upon it and the lead in turn i
oi tho pre-cast concreto pnmnel was to be applied only to the
brackets at the column, If you £ind that the window systenm
does rast nn the panel ag indicated on the plan, then the
load at the bearing point on the brackets bocomes mors severs
than anticipated.

tYhen you have reviewed this situation to your matisfaction
I would appreclate substuntiating computations on the brackot by
loading at the colunns,

Very truly yours,

R. Lovall fixown :
' Director Building & Inspection Services
rRLB:n

X
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. 9 FOREST STREET
W 1“)111' F. Blal;e, Enc. PORTLAND, MAINE 04102
Est. 1914 P. O. Box 25.WE
Plumbing - Heating - Cooling

[ ]
Mechanical Piping Contractors
Ares Code 207

srare cieamer “Quality work ~ Quickly done for a half centuty” Tel. 775:3185
Februery 9, 1970 |

-

Consolidated Constructoers & Builders, In~. .
616 Congress Street - P.O. Box 4056 Sta. A
Portland, Maine 04101

Att: Mr. Peter Sullivan

Gentlemen:

As requested at February 6, 1970's job conference, we have con-
tacted the Plumbing Inspector and have received narmissi¢n to
connect sink in Maintenance Garage, which is tu bhe used ir.
: mechanics to wash their hands and some parts, into gas and 01l
separator waste and vent lines.

It was suggested that proposed qne 2--station wash 3° ve
located on south wall and a small electric water teut tw used
for hot water to eliminate long runs of hot water, w’.. pians
to be revised by Francis Associates, Inc. after which we will
quote.

By his signature below, the Plumbing Inspector, Mr. Ernold R.
Goodwin, confirms his oral permission to connect waste and vents
from sink into the gas ard oll separator waste and vent lines
which also eliminates sump 1ift.

Confimed oy:

-~ /7 Qp&\. tl

old R. Gqodyin, T $
City of PSrtlgnd Plumbing Inspector

Respectfully submitted,

N Wilbur F. Blake, Inc.

a0t P.S. Above reported by phone to
PR {r ¥Xeith Songer of Francis Assooi

Presiden* & Engineer

HPFB/j

, cc: Francis Associates, Inc. Att: N- Keith Songer
S e Ernold R. Goodwin, Portland Plum’ .ng Inspector




° 2179-2145 Congress Street
Feb. 9, 1970

cc to: Union Mutual Life Insurance Co.
- Mahaney Company 400 Congress Street
3 High street
Biddeford, Maine

Gentlenmen:

A Permit to install air conditioning and ventilation
T systems for the Union Mutual building at above address is
: issued herewith providing _nstallation follows all recomnen-
2 dation of the National Fire Protection Association. J s
Pamphlets No. 90A and £0B - 1964, i
Y

- Very truly yours,

Nelson F, Cartwright
Field Inspector




' Buh.xg:;-:};; z AT | 'T‘RMIT ISSUH] P Sl
APPLICAT]ON FOR PE.RMIT : FEB 9 197(?2 ; . R
Clan af Buxld'mg or Type of Structure .. Installalien

Portland, Maine, February 5 1570 .

" To tkr INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE N ‘ R ' oo

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit io erect alter repair dcmolzsh install Ihe f

oIIowmg bm!dmg struclure equipment -
in accordence with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Parlland plans and o
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications: - -

Location 2179-219; Ccngress St.

Within Fire Limits? ... Dist. No.
Owner’s name and address ... Union :utual Tife Insurance Company, 400 Cungress

phone. ‘ i 'f o )

Lessee’s name and address Telephone .. .
‘Contractor’s name and address .. Mahaney Company, 3 High St.Biddeford Me. Telephone.. .+ ’ o
Architect Specxﬁcanom miermn. Plans .00 fil€  No. of sheets ____ L ) RN
lsroposéd use of building . Lffice Building . : No. families o ‘

_Last use N : N 7 No. familiés S

: Material..mascaryNo. stories .....3...... Heat ‘ Style of roof Roofing i ;
Other buildings on same lot {

) Estimated cost $. e . : ‘ Fee S.. 5:90 h

o ~ General Descn’pﬁoﬁ_ of New Wor}:

I'v:> mstall ):Lr—Corxdlt:Lom.ng and ventllat.lon s_,rstem ;f'or entn'e bu dipg; as pnr plc.ns o , ‘ Co
on file. o - :

B

v

VIt is understc  ual this yermit does not mclude mstallahon of keating apperatus which is to be iaken out scparatcly by and ¢ m ,‘ S . -
lhe narre af the healmg conlractor. PERAIIT 10 BE ISSUED TO contractors

e - ‘ Details of New Work T L S .
“Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work mvolved in this work> ‘ oo
T Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what .s proposed for sewagc? — S —
Has septic tank notice becn sent? : S

Form notice sent? .
Hexght average grade to top of plate ... s leight average grade to hxghest point of roof

sze, front .depth ... No. stories .............solid or filled land?..... s ,earth or rock?
"\Iatenal of foundatlon R Thxckness, top

_)AKm,q,oflroof . e Rise per foot .........

bottom cellar

- Roof covermgr ; o

No. of chimneys ..... - M aterial of chimneys........ of lining Kind of heat fuel I
- Framing Lumber—Kind ... Dressed or full’ N — o 8 posts : : Sil]s A "i -
sze Glrder — s COlAMINS under girders sze :

Studs (outszde walls and carrymg partitions) 2x4-16' ’ O C Bndgmg in every floor and ﬁat roof span over 8 feet..
J oxsts and rafters. . 1st floor. . 2nd SO

o 3rd L. s , roof
On _centers:. 3 o 1st floor : o2 20 ey 37 S roof .
Maxxmum span. lst ﬁoor : )  3rd i, o T0OF il ;
: i e hnmht? I

) - stcellaueous ’ .
DT~ 9- O - /@ Wil work requlre dxsturbmg of any tree on a pubhc street?no‘

- P,  Will there be in charge of the above. work a person competent to
fe g g Fomit

Lox?ééw

8"3533 whith Nlaagate and Cn:y requireraents pert:umng thereto are 53T
observed?.myeﬁ - ‘ 

- A "Iahaney Company
' Signature of oumer : ‘}’ //

i
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Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

N\

L

g

~
st B8Ol
o Kt ¥ o

Lrre

AR

deamtfbovs

- 287/ Frre

/87/ bt’&/rfn‘a

2 -

ad rve

Le

b )




A,P¥2195 Congress st.
Jan. 8, 1970

Mr, Charles B, Prinn III
Union Mutual Life Insurance Co.
400 Congress Street

Dear Mr. Prinn:

We are issuing the enclosed permit to erect a temporary
sign 4' x 28' which is to be attached in some manner to the
new building at the ahove address. Permit is being issued
without prejudice as to method of attachment,

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith
Plan Examiner II
ESS:m




Bl B2 o L0 ISSurD

q .
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

) 9 3 v
; Class of Buiiding or Type of Structure ....Sign 195 7 \
:’_ Portland, Maine, ...January. 6,.1970 DhaT V
o To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ' : B
NS The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erect alier repair demolish iastall the following building siructure cguipment
in agcordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, plans and !

specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 2192 fongress Street Within Fire Limits? ... Dist. NOwm

Ownei's name and address ....Union Miutual Life.knsa. 00,400 . Congress. St Telephone. .
Dl Lessee's name and address Telephone... . o
Contractor’s name and address QWnars Telephone -

. Architect ... Specifications. Plans No. of sheets ...
* Proposed use of building Qffice No. families .mcoee
Last use No. families . -
Material o ..No. stories Style of roof Roofing
. Other buildings on same lot
> Estimated Cost $.mm oo Fee §.2:90. ...
General Description of New Work
' To erect temporary sign 4'x28' attached to new building -
A to be made of plywood - no lighting
“ 4 .
5
f
3
: K
i It is undersiood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out scparately by and in
the name of the heating contracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owners _
Details of New Work QT C"%Ma Q/VM ot ‘»
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ......... s s '
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what s proposed for sewage?
g Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? . g
¥ Height average grade to top of plate ....mssemn Height average grade to highest point of roof.. ...
: 4 Size, {ront..... depth No. Stories ....wmm.50lid or filled and 2. s earth or roCK? .
R Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
% Kind of 1007 oo s+ e R1SE PEE fOOL oeteercesrcsnssn .. Roof covering R Lt
g i No. of chinneys ... ... — . Material of chimneys........... - of lining .......... s - Kind of heat fuel .
- Framing Lamber—Kindum.. s Dressed or full sized. s .. Corner posts .. oo N7 | O —— G
k Size GITder .. s Columns under girders I 77 S — e MiX. ON CENIETS rmcrsrsssmens ¥
e H o Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
. , Joists and rafters: 1st floor N 2nd 3rd +eveony POOF rrmrssumsrssssrsssssossssere ' I
! On centers: ist floor. 2nd 3rd , roof B
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd , voof .
i If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height? ; !
If a Garage ' .
> No. cars now accommodated on same Iot........, to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated........ REi
Vi a‘ . Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....cun
£0T . APPROVED: Pegryy Miscellaneous
v H ¢ Isausd . Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ... h

‘wﬁlﬂb there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... Y&%....

{ Union Mutuzd Tife Ins. Co.

Signature of owner ,“Byh“%ﬁrﬂ ..... .

et G

€s 301

INSPECTION COPY
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Permit No. 7 c // ,.Y% ///

q s A
Location 7 /7.~ (éu-ﬁ.rw \.’Léfju:/‘

-~ T T IA

4
Date of permit 7 / /,//a /
7/

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.
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Final Inspn

Cert. of Occupancy ise ed

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice
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In..stallatlon

Cla.u of Bmldmg or T Ipe af Strncmre
: : 1 Porthnd, Mame, Decembor 8 1969‘

To the: I\‘SPELTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

" “ The urdersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect sller repmrdemohsn mslall Ih' fallowmg building séructure eauzpment
-in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmance oj llw Czty of Portland pla*u aw!
speaﬁcatwns. if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: o

"Location 2179-2195 Congress St, . X Within Fire lelts?
Owner’s name and address
Lessee's name and addre:.s ,_Q,im.ﬁgﬁl.&?_.ggﬁpanys 21 [9-2195 Congress St. 7 Tp]pphnnp

Contractor’s name and .xddress Subur ‘ban_ Fropane Gas Corp, Tharpson's Point. Te]pphrsr'n )

Archxtect e e - ‘4 ez OPECIiCALiONSsevn Plans ... ¥ES No. of ;hqé_ts ..i_..I‘
Proposeduscofbmldmg T e e s e e No. families .

< Last-i use o »' : - - SR g NO, famnilies v iv..

I\Iatenal,m_......._ : No. stones i Hez [T 1] O— o quﬁng

Q.‘m' buxldmgs on same lot

Gcneral cscnptxon of Ncw Work

Sﬂﬂt QG Fira

ont?l]

It 1: undrrs{aud hal llus penml does nol include mslallahon of healmg apparalus which {s to bc taen oul scparalely by an "m '
the namc of the ki ting contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO - contractors e

i DetaJs of New Work ‘
“Is any phumbing mvolved m this work? : e enen Is'any electrical work mvolved m thxs work?-
- Is connection to be made to public sewer? - R If not, what s proposed for s"wage? .

H'zs septic tank notice been sent? — S Form notice sent?

Height average graG. to top of plate ........ e mrssanin Helght average grade to highest point of roof
Siie, front. - dept.h No. stones .solid or filled 1and?. o - earzh or rocL? .
Matenal of foundation .._... : Thlckness, top bottom - cellar

.Kind Of‘l'OOf e Rlsepe: £O0L e "Roof covering IR

No.;ofchimneys — Vl's,t:énal of chimneys...... e OF lmmg JUS— - ..,.Kmd o[ heat o o ff;el
“Fraxmub Lu'nber--Kmd._.._._._._m ‘Dressed or full size? Corner posts; N, lels

Size Glrdcr S - Columns under girders .. - sze Ma‘(. on ceuters R

joxsts and'rafterS' ~1st ﬂoor SR :2;3&1

On centers: 1st floor, : 2nd
l\m:umum <pan. lst ﬂoor

Will auto'nobxle repamng be done othe ‘than mmor repzurs ‘to cars habltunlly stored in the nropo»ed bu1ldmgA

Cbolls 121002

y ;;; . /és'
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pecacter §,

i1, Charles . Poian III
Union Jukual L4fe Insurance Co.
Portlani, Halne ni212

fie: hols Ofriee Project
Code Revied - 121

[ ———— boliaogebust e s s

pear Cuarlled

W2 hiae ~avicdsd Lhe

Inspection latter of novepker
Coasolidzbed, and subaib the fol
spesi’lie pony otased.

1. Trasha ehiuha yarsicnl epelosula
stranted of 3+ fnoainnl sine) Qon
ahich hus 2 19ourt five rosista
by the Hational board of !
with #02.6.2.

:
3
H
i
3
3
i
H
i.
i
b

she Kitchen area (Loon 1-27) nas the folloulnz

e e

Floor -~ Quarry Tile

Base - Vinyl

Walls - ggructural plazed tile univs )

Ceiling - Aluminuld pen - seoustiezlly Lepubea uith
continuoud pinsrzl wool pad vapped in
flasme &l [rease T

TR

gerving Area (o0m 1-30) has the follouing finiohed

wlgor -~ Quarwy Tale
R.se ~ ¥Yiarl
Valls -~ vasinated plzseic on fypsus wall board
Ceildny - reoustic tile, factory rinished nainted
b surfoce with pre“finiahcd oek vood bhaltend.

g, e S o e




Mr. Charles ), Fpimn III ¥ Decenter 8, 1569

Trere arec no exposed absorbent raterials or undressed wood yg//
finishes on the walls or gellinz in accoerdance with 554.7.2,0.

3. All shons, uorkroons, major file, storage and heavy egqulp. 1,//
nent areas are loceted on grade. ‘The slab is designed at .
1003/8,¥,..

The other Tloors (levels 1,2, and 3) “offige floers™ ave
@esigned Tor & 1097/5.%, live load a3 required under the
ity of Partland Suilding Code. There are no faetery, Qoris-
suop or n2in storaze facilities on these levels.

sorent &ni Pernthcouse are
24, Yhzpever fixed equipnent v(//
»t

fhe nechanienl greas of
desiznad Tor 15904/5,R. 12
lgaavions bhave bezu ~
whiehn

-

e}y
20 P

for tho rceof or kitclicn aveas
1losd, sush areas have heen

L 3

-

-y

-
2 v

A O W
[< I = NS
£ ™D

c.

e *raf 2 Meoge lead linddns eonsbles
cusly @ P4 ; Lived In effice ‘use’ LLildinge

X
>
L4 . - - . -» 3
and uipo v L4 , ROURIOF o T330T sihoidge,
-
X

Ay o
N

a
ue wensi J atien does nol rrauuntly

L, Lo outlddn: ang partlouldorly Ui
aven veg cetleded 2% tha surgesticn of the
Departront with the Bivicieon of State Pirve I'r
of iinini, Zor the purposae of estedblishing aiaq
egress. It was our ypderstandling that e ver

’{‘73123 tha State Jode - “ilezulationz Ceverning
8yfldings or other Structures.” (MFDA-201-1%

The review of prelininary designs and pramress working dreari-
ings by the State ¥ire Freventien Jesartzept uas ragornenied
L]

by !r. Droun in order to rect complianes 1n prolininary

revics and save uj tny changes latar, Yo have folloved throuph
on this nrocedure as deseribed in the enclonedl contes of the
folloulny:

Code Review report from H3A to Ul dated 'jlev. 1%, 1068

Jgalininagy spproval from £ity to U DE¥e, 10, 3268+

Flans steview itens fron L34 to State ttay 23, 1969

Confirmation of Code neferences L3A mero June 11, 2569

Pralininary Avproval fron State to EBA June 17, 1369

vpansnlstal letter from HCZA to Clty June 13, 1449
. v Flnal Approval fronm State to HEA Dec, 2, 1963




Er,. Chorles E. Pripn IIE ~3- Decexber B, 1569

g r 1% B

In our letteor to B, Crouwe, Plansg Imgrecior, State ¥Fire Preven~
)

ticn Jep&rzaﬁ‘t of Hay 23 unhder dter 4, we r«r‘r 3 to the
Sections beins rﬁlly-‘ﬂ fer the Linin; 5?1 gnalysis, Cur inter-—

pretatlion ot that time under epplicarls purray fahh wan:

para: 1102 - Pepulaglon = Oceupzney for Tlace of Assenbly
ETQ55 8G. rt/ﬂe" on,
2102 -~ £apacley 6F édining spuwe = 15 sq. [lfpsroen.
2193 = Type cf grnee - $anaidersd not appliendle as
type sehting since table sctiinmrs @stadllsh t
eapacisy of dining srex et 338 cccuwpants,
o 5995 8.7, rreas arez of ¢lain; ereaz trucngmlq*cd
sineo ay 1265) inclusive elrpelatien, the nurboy
of ocewpants at 2% sq, Tt. per person egmals
REFEONF .
funber and leocabtion o exits -~ allow
exit uldth {22 ) v
u’v:—ﬁl' #F - 11 gndis i
Door £123 « & ynpiis (2-L0W clear oneninrg)

b

ey e st S o RS SR ARG, B S e PR B 1T g b

'-w-«”

£ wrlis X 75 persens = A7

/

33
apre
2112~ £)ass I place of ars rasgue meany of

é@mms-irumwpbml ;Muuh&M¢Q$

—— -

emress 1f over,

nersern
capuelty,

After reviey of t*~ ghove, we woultd apnrﬂcidtc your comnents,

If you tulnk 4t ¢ ﬁ“Oﬂ“‘sb thut you place & £ircet exll to k.
ﬁao;n for cJ*rif‘c ;‘an of our prezedurse, yeu r:ay clear the

patter of ften #&% of M'r. Locke's lettor te Consolidated Constructers
2wl puflders of lovermbher 10, 1363,

Othervise, ne could contact M», L
Aslalin eur use of the fiote Leis

cehe dircetly ond
+ Code as the nove

Yopy truly yours,

g

HJ ASSOCIADES

\.l:f\"l no ltorv/ene.
Clu-Eullivarsenc,
feit- £¢h€:rc2(enc.
bee: RAFP, LA/ZN ‘

*
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. 9 FOREST STREET 0
U& l.u)ul‘ F. Bl&kﬁ, Inc. PORTLAND, MAINE 448
B, 1914 A
Plumbing - Heating - Cooling °
Mechanical Piping Contractors '

“Cuality wock — Quickly doxs Jor a half cextucy”

Decemcer 2, 1969

Asinn -Code 207
Tl 575-318%

Consolidated Canstructors & Builders, Inc.. G.C.
616 Congress 3Street

P.0. Box 2056 - Station A

Portland, Kaine (oA 102

Att: Mr, Peter Sulliwan

Sentlemen: i
As regusated on job by your Superintenéent and the Clerk of
Forks to our Poreman, Mr. Ralph Collirs, this letter is the
City of Portland Plumbing Inspector, ¥r. Ernold R. Goodwin's
confirmation of his oracl okay to conrect the 3* XH rainleader
Ton the west stair tower roof drain, which only handles
approxinately 45 =q. fr. of reof area into the 4™ sanitary
sewer bracch at Colunmn #2 instead of into outfall as shown.

Confirmed by o - /w,fé/ j/) Qﬂ&VMC

Ernold H. coodwin, AJ
City of Poftlahd Plumbing Inspectar

As recuested by you, we quoted $873.00 dated 11/13/69,

to comnect this derin into Column if] 12" rain 1rader,

but will dn above Job for THREE HUFDHED PORTY—. IVE
DOLLALS {$345.00) if accepted now. Please send change
order so materials can be ordered and changes made now
since 'we are working ihere. coT

Respectfully submitthed,
#Wilbur P. Blake, Inc.

3 -

)‘//';‘{e (:: * e /
e T SN pT _
SN L Al f% ‘\,//’Qﬁz/,!{?
/'Howard P, Blake, Pres. & Eng.
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dob #7700
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Portend Plumbing Inspector
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ERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBINGZ<C 3 - 1389

Address ovmz . sap Sapnam *-;g_ - PERMIT VUMBFQ

T g -
Instalauon e —
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Nt B

Type of Bldg.
Commercicl
Residential

{3 Singla

[ Muli Family

3 New Censtruction
{7} Remodeling

HOVIERS AP : TR

DRAINS rLO0OR v(,xf" N

wvu

HOT WATER TANRS ~

TANRLESS WATER HEAGNRI 0k

LA

GARBAGE DISFOSALS (00 LX)

15443

SEFTIC TANKS il % .4

HOUSE SEWERS ¢ <y P

f00r TEADERS s o2k

AUTOMATIC WASHERS

DISHWASHERS

OTE.R
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_ : E T i L o : Bl BUSINESS zoirs ‘ Pr::;g} st F S R S
B : " APPLICATION FCR PERMIT Gies pOE8 - e
- Class of Builling or Type of Structure . 0Et31ation — L b7y . . T B
‘ ’ Cctober 23 1969 11} OF PBRy  ann- .- o R
Portland, Maine, ? . , LA
- T the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE R
- The undersigned hereby opplies for o permit to erect alter repairdemolish install the foll owing building siructure equipment “ - - o Tl
. ‘ ‘ in accordance with the Latws of the State of Maine, the Building Cede and Zoxing Ordinance of the City of Portand, plansand ‘1 o T A y
" B C- - :pa‘t_ﬁcalwns, if any, submitted herewith and the follouing specifications: ) - ) _
‘ o Location _217¢=2295 Congress Su. Within Fire Limits? Dist. No._ ' ' i
w Owner's name and address .. vnzcn:mmmmw,_m”&m Tephome . :
) . Lessee’s 1oehe End 54 385 Bellard 031 & Eguipment Co.135 ¥arginalwey Telephane -
' Contractor’s name and address . Extlerd 011 & Eguiprent Co,135 Marginalway Telephone._____. -
- Architect Specifications..........._ Plans __yes No. of sheets . )
’ Proposed use of building — No.families . i :
o Last use - ‘ No. families
s . ‘ Material ___________ No. stories Heat Style ot 100f Rooﬁng i
: ‘ “ . Other buildings on same lot ' : } .
- BN . Estimated cost § S , : | Fees_".’:i’ﬁm.._ | L
o o - ~ . General Description of New Work i g .
- o . To instzll ( )-300 gallon gasohne stcra.re tank, outside above ground(temporary) { g
S R o -+ {gasoline used for bulldozers etc ) i ’ ;
- : . . Taris to set on 2V, x 1%M cement b‘oc::s , S o P y
- ‘ : e RN Tanks bear‘s Und. aabel., ' ‘ . ;
. I o Sent 12 Firg fang, lb 'Yg - ‘
. : o S ; Lo o . BS2'G froom 5y Wa,ﬂ/,, ? N 1
7 b © - Itis understood that this permil does not include installation of keating ap;am!us u‘Ind‘z is to be t«...km out separately by qnd in l
: 1. the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  contractors ’ 3 = . :
5 o Details of New Work ‘ o ‘ o I .
~ Is any plumbing involved in this work? _, . Is any electrical work involved inthiswork? . © ’ : coR 'f’
. Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is propased for sewage? - S o
Hus septic tank notice been semt? Form notice sent? . i g
S 7 : . Helght average grade to tp of plate Height average grade to higkest point of roof. . 7 i
T T ) Size, front depth —No. stodles __.__solidorfilledland?>_____ earth or rock? ... . S
‘ Material of foundation .. ' Thickness, top bottom. cellar I g
Kind of roof Rise per foot ... — Roof covering N
: No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining , Kind of heat fuel K
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed ov full size? . Corner posts Sills § -
Sire Girder Columns under girders - Size - Max. on centers : ,
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8§ feet.. . | - s ‘ \
Joists and rafters: 15¢ floor. 2nd *rd wroof V ' N
; On centers: 15t floor. Znd . 3rd 2 X00f s i L ‘ ca b \
L Maximum span: Iat floor 2nd..- »3rd roof — 1 - -
_ If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, e height? S o .
R If 2 Garage: : o i
P - o .-+ No.cars now acwmmodnttdnnsam Jot-.on.... to be accommodated.. . number commercial cars to be accommodated ..~ é D,
- I R lel automobile repainng be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buxldmg? Tl : . N
7‘ : o ‘ Miscellaneous : ‘ o R
~ , ‘ / m/RD /; /{,, X w Lorr—" Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? o 5 . ‘ - ¢
’ e \Vill there be in charge of the above work a person competent to ‘ - :
g see that the State and Cit)- requirements pertaining thereto are .
- - observed? /75 Jes A o
C ’ . o . Ballard Cil & uq\.llpmer‘t Ccmpanj . . .
. S T s e e - . . . : ‘ N ‘ &
. o © . INSPECTION COPY  Siewstureof oimer . BYE Eene! M. 4"’{#4"4& : |
"’.— o - . - ) (;
¥ - e
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wn  Chavles . 2eian IXT
-

val Life Insurance Co.
hv12

nortlans, <aine 04212

fle:

Honw Office Project
Code Review - 121

near Charlie.

we Nav: reviedead the ity of foutland - Ceparinent oF "iliin:
Irsnecetion letier of noveuber 12, 1349, foounmizl Lo s L)
Consalilatel, and suhmit tha followial 21te 1n pasiyonie to the
specilic dteus stabel. a
1. “rasi cehubs yapsical enclozura uzll dagimal o D2 S0~
structed of 8 (noxinal size) conerete Tusonty Llack
which hus 2z '2hour! fPire resistance rating as estuvlizhcd
by the ‘lntional Board of Pire Undersriters 4n ascorlanco
with 802.6.2.
finishes

7rLe Kitchen area (hoom 1-27) has the follouinz

Floor - Querry Tile

Base - Vinyl

vz1ls - Structural claz:d tile unity

Ceiling - Alusminun pen - acoustically Lrleateu uiv}
continuous minzsra Jool pids wravped in
flaame and grease resistant paned.

The Serving frea (lioom 1-39) has the followin3 finishes

Floor - fuarry Tile

se - Finyl

walls - Lheninated plastic on Lypsun <21l voard

Ceilins - Acoustic £ile, fachory finished painted
surface with pre-Tinished ozk wood battens.
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Mr.

Charles L, Prinn JII -2~

There are no exposed absorbhoent n
finishes on the walls

December 8, 1969

aterizls or undrassed uood
or ceilinz in a2ccordance with §3k.7,.2.¢.

A1l shons, werkrooms, major file, storase and heavy equip-

rent areas are loczted on grade.
1003/8.%..

he other floors (lcvels 1,2, and 3)
aned for & 1094/3.7. live lozd as reguired
of Poriland duilding Code.

*office floors

-t

The slab is desizgned at

are

under the

natin sterage facilities on these levels.
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egress. It was our underst

«1 1 th2 State Qodo - “N°~u1at cv;pn“
B8ulldings or other Struetures,” 2~101

The review of prelininary dasisns and poo-r
inzs by the State Mire Freventien Je parv‘cn
by Ur. Broun in order to reet cnm;ltarcu
revic.: & ’a"e ug zhy chansas later, YWe .vc
on this n“ﬂcc vre as descrised in the enclosed
folloulng:
Coée Reviewr report from il to U daved
Prelininary avproval froem 1ty teo UH
Flans lievlew it“ﬂu rrom L3A to State
Confirraation of Code Hefercnees L8311 rero
Preliminary Ar D?OVul f"cu State to ESZL
Yransnlstal letter from (DA to City

.+ Final Approval from State to FEA
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ir, Charles E. Prinn III December 8, 19469

In our letter to “ir., Cro.2, Vlans Inspector, State Fire Pireven~

tion Department, of HMay 23 under iteu 4, we referred to the

Sections belns followed for the DMninj Arco snalysis. OQur inter-

prebvatlon ot that time under applicable paragraphs was:

para: 1102 Populaticn - Occupancy for Place of Asseably = 15
gross sq. ft/person.

2102 Capacity of dininj space = 15 sq. ft/person.

2103 Tyne of spnace - conaliderad not applicable as theater
type schting since table sottinss establiish the
capacity of dining area at 368 occupants., ased
on 5995 8.F. gross arca of dinin- area (recalculated
since itay 1369) inclusive cireulation, the nurber
of occugants at 15 sq. ft. per person equals 400
persons.,

Mumber and location of exits - allow 75 persons per
exit width (22 )
Stair #4 - 12 unitis
Door #123 - i units (2~ ) onenings)
5% unlta b s = 113 person
capacity.

2112b-- s B place of essenbly - two rercte mcans of

- 4T under €600 persons - three means of
if over.

Aftor review of the adbove, vwe would appreciate your corments.

If you think 1t appropriate that ycu placce a dircet call to Mr.
arowm for clarification of our procedure, you may clear the

mattor of item # of iHr. Locke's letter to Consclidated Constructors
and pullders of Xovenber 10, 1469,

Otherwise, we could contact Mr. Locke directly and atterpt to

v

explain our use of the State LIxiss Code as the governin: resulation,
Very truly yours,

TUBRINS AlID AGSOCIATES

Mh~trnoulton/enc,
Ciu-Sulllvaryenc.
ali-Sehemnmel/enc.
RAF, LK/SH
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21k3=2e33 Com recs Street

Here 10, 1562

cc tot Union Mutual 1ife Incurance Cos
Coneolidated Constructors & Builders, Ince Lot Congress Street
€16 Coprrens Sireet

Gostilenond

rarmit to comstruct a J~story massnry bailding 112 x 470! ut the
ebeve pamed 1ocaticn ie beins {smed subject ic the following Pullding
Cede requireneniss

1, Refexsipg to the trnsh chute os stated under Hection 40Ze6e2 cf' the
Codes, cpenmdn o throug fluors shall not de pesmitted unless vertically
enclonod by separstions of ot least cre-hcus fire yoalistlanie.

~. As stnted under Seciion 50k 745b, &jaces for ahe manufaciure or
preparation c§ foud rnd drick shnll hava no undressed wocd or other ahsorbent
material exposxd on valls or ceilinsse

%, Cn every floor of rcrace used foTr facterics, workehop, ©F storage
purpeaes, wims ef rormanent charecteristics enall be displsyed in con-
spicucus places, statiny tho masimen puperimmposed o 1ive lomd which the
floer is dasigned o support as atated under Section k9P of the Codas.

L, A thiyd meann of egress vill be required out of the dining roon
arvea as stated :mder Sectien 5GSe5e5el Of the Codes.

Very truly youres

Edvin “o Iccke, JTe
Plan Eaniner II
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21432213 Congress Htreet
Augsust 28, 1963

cciConsolidated Constructors & Builders,Inc.

Union Mutual lLife Insurance Company 616 Conyzress Street
C0 Concress Street cctCorporation Counsel

Gentlement

Permit to comstruct a b-story and penthouse concrete sad £less
office building 112 x 420° at the sbove naomed locationm in the B-1
Pueiness sone in vhich this property ic located, is not issuadble under
the Zoning Ordinance becausa tho height of the building abova srade
wvill be 77'6" instead of mascizum height of 25' alloved in this
Zono under Section 6C2.8C. of the Zonin;: Ordinance.

We understand that you would like to evercise your appeal rights
in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative
chould come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal
on formp which are available here. L feo of $5.00 shall be paid at
this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

A« Allan Soule
Assistant Director,Buildin: Inspection Depurtment
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CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date el
,Zone Location = -1
Intertor—or corner Lot -

L0 ft setback area? {Section 21) -

Use - RVugimess & Wilehen \“\D\\«.;m} QMN:
‘Sewage Disposal -
«Rear Yards ~ Req ""Ol
Side Tards - Req te’

!
~Front Yards — Req 40 760

Projections - s

Height -.-//7-; ’é ” /?E: g :T’;rlcd Pe 7’ "4’ excred RS

Lot Area -
Building Area -

Area per Family -

A
i

Width of Lot -

st

Lot Frontage:-

s seserk

Off-street Parking = Suv 589 Cars
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S Bl BBINES ey | ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT v s
Class of Building or Type of Structure

Portland, Maine, __August 27,1969 CITY of POKTLANE

Te the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permil o erect aller repair demolizk instcll the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location 2195 Congress Street Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address ..._Union ‘utna.l.Llﬁe_Ins.uxa.ncﬁ_ﬂmJ,AOQ_Qngnesa.ﬁ.h._ Telephone........
Lessee’s name and address Telephone

Contractor’s name and address __Gonsolidated Constructors & Enilders, Inc. Telephone. —-

«Q
Architect . 616 6 _Congress S tregpecxﬁmtmna._..__m_ Plans .. ¥%5_ ___No.of sheets ...

Proposed use of building Qffice huilding No. families
Last use No. families ..

Material ... No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing e e

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $

e Fee § e

General D:scription of New Work

To _construct L-story and penthouse concrete and glass office building 420' x112!

Tiis application is preliminary to gets ettled the question of zoning appeal.
In event the appeal is sustained the applicant wiil furnish complete informzticn,
estimated cost and pay legal fee,

2144 é;¢/7( Bppeal sustained Z/// /é”:“*_:

ermit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken ou! separctely by and in
tractor. PERMIT TO BE JSSUSD TO contractors

Details of New Work
Is any electrical work involved in this work? oo
If not, what 1s propose. for sewage?

It is understood that th
the name of the heating

Is any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate e Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front..e..... e depth ... No. stories ..........solid or filled land?. earth or rock? ..o
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per foot ............. Roof covering

No. of chimneys .................. Material of chimneys of lining « Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind.... ... Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills

Size Girder ... Columns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
* Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd wmrenney FOOS rreeremsesemsse s
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd roof -

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........ » to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated....
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bunlding?.w..mm.«._....

~  APPROVED: ) Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...n

i
P, Will there be in charge of the above work a person comp '

see that the State and City requirements pertaining t /
observed? ......yes.. K

€5 301

Unlon Mutual I._i‘e Insuran . /

INSPECTION COPY Signature of ouner(..., i, 4/

e et i

s e S e et



Date of permit

Notif. closing-in -
Inspn. closing-in -

Final Notif-

¥inal Inspn-




: “ Bl BUSINESS ZGNE -
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ‘ 4

Tizsx of Building or Type of Structure _ x2S0NCy
| Portlind, Maine, __October 20, 1969 ‘ s

‘ To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE : .

B The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following build_ing:lructun_: equipment
in uwordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
A specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

[ Location 2179=2195-—~ Congress. Streeth. . Within Fire Limits? __ Dist. No
¢ Owner's name and address ~Union-Mutufai-Life-Insurance Co. 100 Congress. St Telephone.
Lessee's name and address e . s Telephone,

Contracto:'s name a ' address -Gonsolidated Constructors and Puilders. Inc . Telephone..... : !
. . 616 Congreéss Street ‘
i Architect -~ Specifications.....y€5...... Plans —~JE8 ... No.of sheets _____

Proposed use of building Qffice huilding No. families ..... v
Last use...... No. fam'lies e ;
Material ... . wrernne N O, StOriES Heat Style of roof Roofing . : '
Other buildings on same lot - . a ‘

o Estimated cost $...3,,600,00Q.... : Fee §..7,200 ‘ :
General Description of New Work !

'To construct 3‘--5tor}y masonry builcing AZO"x 112! as rer plans

*Cost based on incomplete cost estimate,

Ppea sust‘aine‘d : é_.é._ .

5 - - .

It is urderstood that this permit does not include installation of heating epparatus whick is to be taken oul separalely by and in ' - . 2
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contradtors

Details of New Work ~
Is any plumbing involved in this work? _____ G o 18 AN electrical work involved in this work? ... Y€S8... o,
Is connection to be'made to public sewer? —- If not, what ss proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? - Form notice sent? S
R Height average grade to top of plate oo Height average grade to highest point of roof. .
Size, front. depth No. stories ... ~.50iid or filled land?.................. . earth OF TOCK? oo
Material of foundation ..., Thickness, top A bottom ceilar .
. Kind of roof Rise per foot ... e ROOS covering

No. of chimneys........_._.. Material of chimneys......... . ~of ining ... Kind of heat:
F;arrii_rlg_Lulfxber—Igiqq.n‘-.m.._...h.._. Dressed or full size? oo Corner posts e . Sills _

Size Girder ... Columns under girders Size Max. on centers S
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd , 3rd

[N

PR

fuel

homes il kel et

, roof *‘ -
On centers: - 1st floor, 2nd 3rd , roof

. Maximumspan: 1st fioor L R— s 3rd 1 1oof ..
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walla? height? ..

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.....,

’ ‘ , If a Garage

...numt;ér ;:omxnerdal ¢a"s to b~ accommodated
Will 'dutomiobile repairing be dosie otlier than mifior repairs to cars Habitu ally stored in the proposed building?..

...... — S {t}

= - . "

APPROVED: ‘ 1 Miscellaneous ¥ noe

“ k{_ “:2":77; *};/f% %; — See fodii - Will‘work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.... T30 -
§ RPN : - 2I o] Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to |
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?..¥Y&S ..

s

Union Mutual Iife Ins, Co. .
Consolidated Gonstructors and Builders

' €S 301 " T e e s S P g - ~- . - .
‘ INSPECTION COPY. ; 5771.77&4.,, ity

. “Signature of owner - -BY3 - - / s e e : o

T L SIS
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Division of BEVIS INDJSTRIES, INC.

Producers of “Masslite” Lightweiyht Aggregate

p. O. Box 1747 Plainvillo, Mass. 02762

695-9389 Boston: &%6-7119

October 20, 1969 \" L e
v le - L

Blue Rock Industries COn Gacss %v
& < [

58 Main Street
Hestbrook, Maine C%092 New RBLOG .

Attention: Mr. Bob Nunley

- o

RE: Home Office of Union Mutual, Partland, Maine

Deax Bob:

This letter is to inform you +hat I have spoken to Art VWard
of LeMessurier and discussed the problen of the type of 1ightweight
concrete 1o be used on the above mentioned project. I expleined to
him that we had been To see the Building Inspector end chacked over
the Tire test reporis that he hes on Iile sovering this job. I
furtner explained that the recommenditions made o him were, in fact,
+hat we be allowed to use Massiite's Lightweight Concrete mixture in
wnich the coarse aggregate be 3/l Nasslite and the fine eggrega = te
natural sand. As you remember, we explained to him at that time, Lhat
the fire endurance for solid slabs, insofer as heat trensmission is
concerned, is roughly propartional O the squere of the average concrete
thickness where the constant depends upon the thermal property of the

concrete.

Since Lightweight Concrete varies in thermal properties, wnich
is directly proportional to its weignt anywhere from & low of 100# per
cubic foot to 125# per cubic foot, people normally consider Iightweight
Concrete o be any concrete within that weight range. This does not
necessarily mean that the lightweight nixture has to contain 100% of
lightweight aggregete. In some cases where the Lightweight Concrete 1is
nade with an aggregate that is heavy as far &s weight per cubic foot
goes, andl all 1ightweight mixture may weigh or have a wet density above
120§ par cubic foot, Lightweight Concrete made of natural sand and
coarse Lightweight aggregate may have a wet density as low &s 108# per
cubic fono. Siace there are veriables of approximately 120 different
lightweigan eporegntes in +he country, normally the fire test reports
do not specily tnab 100% 1irhtweight aggregate was used. As you remember,
the firve test report we looked at in the Building Commissioner's office,

simply steted that Lightwelght Concrete was used. Tt did not give &

~yreakdown of the mix or weight per cubic foot of the end product.
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DEPARTIACHT OF TRANSICUTAMON
FEBERAL AVIATION /n..m‘i'%z'{u.i 2

pEme ey

. BDOSTON ARLA OFI'ICE
vare: 29 Septerber 1969 154 LIDDLELER SiREET
DURLINGTON. It2L3ACHUSLTIS 01803

FETER YO BOS-—SO() ’ . ) Tel. 617 223-6408

sunrer:  foreanuitieal Study 1lo, 69-D0S-333-0R

Mr. Paul J. Grayson CoPy 3ew=T Po

Hugh Stubbins and Associuatles AieonT munrm
1033 Mastachusetts Avenue . ' volug L)
Cambridge, Massachusetts Q2138 &Ln

e w A Sn wd 3

Thio 1o to cehnoirledse woeeipt of MAA Tounr 117, liotice of Propeced
Conotyuetima or Altovation, dnted 16 September 1869 , for the fol-
loulng deceribod conotyvction: -

TROPOVENT Union Mutual Life Insuvance Co.
LOGHTLOM Yortland, Maine LY ?UC U“l? Building

Lotitede 43¢ 39' 50" LELGHT ALOVE GROUWSH 70,5
Lot tud 70° 18" 29" ’ LBOVE hS,, 185 '3

_ft.
f

fn covoanstlcal otudy conducted in gecordense uith Port 77, Peders) Aviation
l:c-g',ul"c)'.c-r:’ in5 renulted dn o dotevtdnntion that the ccnetructicn or altes-
ation doto ot cxeoced any ostandavd of Subpart € end vould not be a hamnrd to
ey novigation,

lequiren cuppleizatal netice to thiz office at least 45 houxs bafore
tho senvt of construciion ov evation. Notlee forn Lo caclosed,

lecudres suppleisatel notice to this office within five days after the
conctruction or alteratica reschos ite greatest hoight. hot.:.cc forn
{9 eancloced,

Should bz ruaavibied end lichted in cecovdence vuith the stesnd
¥AL's Ndvinory Civeulay, AG 70/7460-), “Obstruction Lavking i Lighting.
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( X) oObgtructicn wnrhing and lighting vill nolt be required,
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TVinton Mutual Life ¥Ymosurancee

October 20, 1969

Mr. R. "ovell Brown

Direct»r of Building Inspectors
City hall

Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Brown:

As vou requested, enclosed are two copies of the FAA form
accepting the design of our new Home Office as complying
with FAA requirements.

Sincerely,

Project Administrator
Home Office Project

/mb

Enclosures
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CITY OF PORTLALD, FAINE

11 THE BOARD GF APPEALS &

MISCELLANECUS APPEAL

2195 Congress Street

Union Mutual Life insurance Company,ovner of property at
under the provisions of 3ection 24 of tue Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland.
hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: construction of a
A-gtory and penthousc concrete and glass office puilding 112% = 420%, Thic permit
is presently not iscunble wnler the Zoning Ordinance because the heinht of the
building above grade will be T7'6" instead of the mncimn height of 351 allowed

in thigs Zone under Scctvion 602.8C.4 of the Crdinancce

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals find
that enforcement of .. e terms of thelrdinance would result in urdue hardship and
desirable relief may be #ranted without substantially departing from the intent and
purpcse of the Oruinance.

Union "ﬁﬁél Life surance Coe
<
é)- (ﬁ M.M - i
APPELHANT et
Charles E. Prinn, III

Project Administrator
DECISION Home Office Project

After public hearing held September 11, 1969 , the Board of Appeals finds that
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship end
desirsble reliel may be granted without substantially deperting from the intent
and purpose of the Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued.

BwAPPEALS
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CITY OF POATLALY, MAIRE

A
11 THE 2O0ARD OF APPEALS - // s

MISCELLANECUS APPEAL

Union Mutual Life Insurance Company,O+mer of property at 2195 Congress Street
under the provisions of Section 2h of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,
hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: congtrurtion of 2
A-gtory and prenthouse concrete and glass office tuilding 112% x 420%, his paral
is presently not issuable uncer the Zoning Ordinancc oceause the heigat of tae
tuilding abeve grade will be 776" instead of the maximum haight of %>' alloved

in this Zore unaer Section 602,80 .4 of the Ordinanece

LECAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Beard of Appeal-~ find
that enforcement of the terms of theOrdinance would result in undue hardship and
Jesis :ble relief may be granted witnoub substantially departing from the intent ard

purpose of the Ordinance.
if/fff;urance Coe
Charles E. Prinn, IIT

Project Administrator
Qggl§lgﬂ Home Office Project

After public hearing held September 11, 1969 , the Board of Appeals finds that
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undve hardship and

desirable relicf may be granted without substanbtially departing from the intent
and purpose cf the Ordinance,

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued.

BOARD OF APPEALS

i P
z




DATE: 9/11/69

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING CRDINANCE OF Union Mutual Lite Instvrance Co.

AT 2195 Congress Street, Portland, Maine.

\ 4h1ic Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Apreals.

RLARD OF APPEALS

Frankiin G. Hinckley
sdeayri Exx Aormrogx

Harry M. Shwartz
William B. Kirkpatrick

Record of Hearing
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CI®Y OF PORTIAND, MADMR
Il EIE BOARD OF APPFALS

Soptember 3, 1969

TC VHOH IT MAY COINERH:

Tho Board of Appeals will hold a pudlic hoaring in the
Counoil Chaubor at City Fall, Portland,ilnine an Thuroday,
September 11, 1969 at 43100 Pele to hear ths appeal of Unicn
Hutual Idife Incuranie Co. requestin; aa exception 1o the
Ordinance a 4-stoxy and peathcuse ccncretn and glass office tailaing
112t x 420! at 21432713 Conpyosu Stroot,

This permit 18 prescntly not ismnble undexr tho Zoning
Ondinunee beemuse tho heisht of the tuilding above grade will
be 776" instead of tho maximnm halzht of 35' allowed in thig
B-1 Tuainess Zone unlor Seotion 602.80s4 of tha Ordinance,

ALl porsans intorosted oithor for or against this appmal
will be hieard at the above tiro ena »lace,

ECARD OI' APP-ALS

Franidlin G, Hincidlay
h Chairyman

cc: Russell 0. Sfashburn
2105 Conrress Street

Haine Turnpike Authority
17 Bishop Street




243-2217 Conrrens Streot :
‘ugust 28' 1969 R

cctConsolidated Constiuctors & Builders,Inc. s y
Unicn Mutval life Insuvance Company €16 Consress Streot |

oo Conzress Street cctCorporation Counsel
; Gentlemens

Permit to construct a b-story end penthouse conerete and lass NN
2 office building 112" x 420 at the shove mamsd location in the B-1
Busineos ‘one in vhich thio p-operty is located, is not iscusble undor \ o
tie Zoning Ordinancs becouse the hoight of the bullding above y:rade (7
vill be 77'6" instead of tho maximus heicht of 35' ullowed in thiz a*‘
Zona under Saction 602.8C.4 of the Tonin,: Ordimence.

Yo undorstand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights

in this entter. Accordingly you or your authorized reprosantative

ohould come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to £ile the appeal

on forms which are available kere. 4 fes of 85,00 ghall be paid at :
this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Vory truly yours,

As Allan Soule
Assistont Director,Buildin: Inspection Department .
i EWLsn

o

s,
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SITY OF PORTIAND, JADE
I T3 DOARD OF ATPEALS

Septeaber 3, 1969

TO WHCW IT MAY COICERHS

: . The Loard of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the

o Councdl Crambor at City Hnll, Portlend,liodne on Thurgday, ;
i Soptember 11, 1569 at 4100 peie to hear he eppoal of Union

Mutunl Idfe Incurance (0. reguentin: an exception to the Zonicngz

Oxdinance a 4-ptoxy and penthouse comorste and glass offico huilding

112 3 420! at 22432213 Congross Streot.

: Thigs permit is presently not issunble under the Zoning -’
Ordinonee because the height of the building above grade will . A
ba 7T7'6" ingtead of the moximm height of 35! allowed in this

B-1 Businese Zone undor Section 602,80.4 of the Ordinnnage.

A1l persons interostod cithor for or aginst this appaal
will be heard at tho above timo and place.

A DOARD OP APPEAILS

Frankiin G, Hinckloy
h Chaizman

cc: Russell 0, Vashburn
2105 Congress Street

llaine “urnpilke Authority
17 Bishop Street
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e CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE TR
MEMORANDUM o
: TO:

Stephon P. Schwitt, Aviation and Public Buildings DATE: 10-21-69 O
o FROM:  R. Lovell Browvn, Director, Building & Inspection Services
S sSuBJECT:

Refersnce to Union Mutual lite Insurance bullding

‘ Enclosed is a zerox copy wubmitted to me from Union Mutual life Insurance Company

_ | for the new bullding at 2179-2195 Congress Street pertinent to seronautical study '

as requested by you.

Tt

Bob Brown

RLBin - :
‘v Enc.
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2179-~2195 Congress Street E .
Union Mutual Bldg.

- July 25, 1969

Hugh Stubbins % Associates

806 Massachusetts Avenue AT

Cambridge, Maes. 02139 { -
Atts Mr. Llcyde Klaypas . .

Dear Mr. Klaypae: - :

In reviewing my code in reference tc your inguiry this date
A by phone on the type uf glass to use at the Computer Room wall we do
not have a section specifically pertinent to your case. The area and
type of glass used woul? more likely be representsd by the Code re-
quirements as set forth throuzh a major glase distributer, cuch as
Pittsburp Plate Glass. My sugrestion at this point is to contact their : =
Tugineering Department for local udvice on what you plan to do here.

Sorry I can't te of mcre ussistance in this matter.

¥ Very truly yours,

R. lovell Brown ! }
Director,Building Inspection Department ‘

RLB:m ;
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No.

Issued e e

/’}/M,,‘/_, L7, 1087
To the City Eledtrician, Portland, Maine: /’/

Portland, Maine

Tt. undenigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpos of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Etectiical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, $1.00)
el 1 .
Owner's Name and Address &~ oreelickaleal Co o liecedsy Tel.

ati e Gl ¢ s ‘t‘ e ildi . (‘% .......
Location \1—.@/_&_ {,( vy \)M «j Use of Building ./;C‘—‘"ji' ; el

Contractor’s Name and Address

. L v
Number of Families

Apartments Stores Number of Stories
Description gf Wiring: New Work Additicns Alterations
Pipe . Cable Metal Moldir?g BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits

FIXTURES: No.
SERVICE: Pipe

Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) .
Cable I~ Underground No. of Wires 3 Size A

METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters .

MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps Volts Starter

HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) No. Mators Phase H.P.
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.

Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)

APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
Elec. Heaters Watts
‘fiscellaneous .. Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels

Transformers . Air Conditioners (No. Units)

oy 9.{) 19 .. Ready to coverin . .19
e

Signs (No. Units) ..
Will commence Inspection ... 19 .

Amount of Fee §.

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LiNE

e

SERVICE ... ..  METER . .. . - . GROUND
VISITS: 1 2 .8 .. 4. . 5.
e T .8 9 .. 10 Sl
REMARKS:

INSPECTED BY’%/G/
cs 283
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WORK COMPLETED /y//c 7

TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS

/

REMARKS:

FEES FOR. WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING

1 to 30 Outlets
31 o 60 Outlets
Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet
(Each twelve teet or fraction thereof of fluorescen: lighting or
any type of plug molding will be classed as one outler).

SELVICES

Single Phase
Three Phase

MOTORS

Not exceeding 50 H.P
Over 50 H.P.

HEATING UNITS
Domestic (Oil)
Commercial (Oil)
Electric Heat (Each Room)

APPLIANCES

$ 2.00
3.00
.05

2.00
4.00

3.00
4.00

2.00
4.00

Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Ruilt-in

Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in

unit

MISCELLANEOUS
Temporary Service, Single Phase
Temporary Service, Three Phase
Circuses, Carnivals, Fairs, etc.
Meters, relocate
Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit
Transformers, per unit
Air Conditioners, per unit
Signs, per unit

ADDITIONS
5 Outlets, or less
Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates

appliance — each

1.50

1.00
2.00
10.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
200
2,00

1.00
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. June 27, 1969

Mre. Sonser

Franzis Aceociantes,Inc.
Mechanical-Electrical Consultants
P.0, Box 87

Mrrion, Mase. 02738

Dear ¥r. Songer:

In refe:-nce to your phone r~auest of Thursday, cune 25th and
my conversation with you this morninc, I believe that Sectiom 50h, T 2.l
celled "Buildinge requiring syrinklsr systems" will e>plain the neec fox
a sprinkler system in the storage arezs containing paper of the Union

Mutual project.

Because the buildings use is for business offices and contains
storage of combustible paper whose arem exceeds that denoted in the above
section and whose height is greater than Item B in this section, these
areas you mention should be gprinklered.

Hope this has been of somc *elp.
Yo v truly yours,

R. Lovell Brown

~ Director, Building Inspectinn Department

RLB:m
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